



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3431 OF 2026

Vikrant Vasant Ghavatwmardan

...Petitioner

Versus

Union Biblical Seminarys Kline Memorial
School & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Mangesh Mane a/w Shashank Patore i/by JTVR Associates LLP for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. G.P a/w P. B. Chavan, AGP for State.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 16TH MARCH, 2026

P.C.:-

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 has sought for time to file affidavit-in-reply to the Writ Petition. Respondent No.1 shall file affidavit-in-reply within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on **2 April 2026**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]