



Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3431 OF 2026

Vikrant Vasant Ghavatwmardan

...Applicant/Petitioner

Versus

Union Biblical Seminary's Kline
Memorial School & Ors.,

...Respondents

Mr. Santaram Tarde h/f Ms. Geetanjali Shinde for
Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Mangesh Mane for Respondent No.1.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Additional GP a/w Ms. Priyanka Chavan for
Respondent – State.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 16th APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Mane, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 has sought further extension of time for filing Affidavit-in-Reply to the Writ Petition. He states that Affidavit-in-Reply is prepared which is being required to be affirmed and notarized.

2. Accordingly, extension of time is granted.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.17
18:13:40 +0530



922-WP 3431.2026.doc

3. Respondent No.1 shall file Affidavit-in-Reply by 21st April, 2026.

4. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 23rd April, 2026 on the Supplementary Board.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]